## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jay K Chitnis		07/26/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YieldQuest Advisors, LLC
Street Address:	3575 Piedmont Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1550
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30305
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2363007	YIELDQUEST
Registration Number:	3025693	YIELDQUEST

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678)406-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Dorian B. Kennedy

Email: dkennedy@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Donelson et al.

Address Line 1: Six Concourse Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2171014-000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dorian B. Kennedy

TRADEMARK REEL: 003356 FRAME: 0291

900054243

OP \$65.00

Signature:	/dorian b. kennedy/
Date:	07/27/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=YieldQuest Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003356 FRAME: 0292

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Jay Chitnis, 1378 Wesley Oaks Court, Atlanta, Georgia 30327, adopted and used the marks listed below ("the Marks") and is the owner of the federal registrations thereof:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
YIELDQUEST	2,363,007	June 27, 2000
YIELDQUEST	3,025,693	December 13, 2005

and

WHEREAS, YieldQuest Advisors, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, 3575 Piedmont Road, Suite 1550, Atlanta, Georgia, 30305, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Jay Chitnis does hereby assign unto YieldQuest Advisors, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and in the registration of the Marks.

day of JULY

A CMD 593777 v1 2171119-000002 02/14/06

RECORDED: 07/27/2006